
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

2 AMENDMENT/MODiFICATiON NO 

6. ISSUED BY 

?rC!~";r(\:"I( 

1·'13:::'-:~ ~ 

13 EFFECTIVE DATE 

O_~/.ll/20JO 

CODE M$FC 

F::".:ght Center 

8 NAME AND r,DDRESS OF CON~T'(ACTOR (No stre"r C01lJJty Stole and ZIP Code) 

60C 
1 ,oLJ 

CODE 

1 CONTRACT ID CODE 

(If applicable) 

CODE !HSFC 

I lOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTiORDER NO 
IX ,NNI"05,'E50C 

~ DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

j FLl,CiLiTY CODE I09/28/?()(i:i 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION'"S'~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Trw ",110'110; Ii),mtlned solicltcWon IS mnended as sot forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is exter.ded is not extended 

Offers must JCknowledge receipt of thiS C1mer.dment prior to the hour and dCite specified in Ihe soiicitation or as amer.ded, by one of the following methods ia) By completing 

Itenl? 8 ill Ie !~; ;;In retl;mIW! copies oj Ihe anlendment: ib) By acknowledging receipt of this amelJdment on eaoh copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 

separ.;;to letkr or kleW,ulI wl1d; Illcludes a reference to the solicitation an;:; amendmenl number5. FAilURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATU) FQf-'( THE RECE~PT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT iN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby 

v;rtu6 vf this arnenClment y()U r)birC to change an offer already 5ubmitted. such change may be Inace by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letler makes 

reference \0 the SOliqt,lfiGiI imd thiS amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Ne tIne rea 5e : $8,027,706.00 
See ScnC(1 

E.IMPORTANT: 

13. THtS tTEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSfORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A THIS CHANGE ORDER is ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM t4 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO IN ~TEM lOA 

NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
"PPh",,'"'''''' oale. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. t03ib) 

CUlb .cter x is not is required to sign this document and return copies to the issujng office 

t4 DESCRIPTION OF r\MENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section Ileadings, including solicllatron!contract subject mi'ttter where feasibfe.) 

,T' -}-' ":'JOificZiZion i::;; 

;~ ) FAR Clause 52.232-22, 

rom S612,613,253.- to 

S 62 

2. Sl ;p 

18's'2.232-8 (~~UN 1990) 

Except as prOVIC1i)0 (\, rblc at: tecm~i "ria condll,ons of the document referencec in Item 9A or lOA, Wi heretotore remalr-S and in full force and effect 

K __ i S C;a.:t:scr: 

Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONT!NUED 
CONTINUATION SHEET 

~,:tL~CE ABSOC/OC(J083 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

ITEM hO 

NSN 751.0-(;1 1 , 2,,, , 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(13 ) 

i on Cede: ~'1SFC 

Space Fligh~ Center 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(n 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (·q;6) 

Sponsored by GSA 
",,\R lac!; rFP\~, 1111 

3 



I i PR Subelement WBS , 
Cost 

Center 

Contract NNM08AB50C 
Moditlcation 83 

Page 3 of 3 

Fund Amount 
i 4200325466 I ARES 136905.01.01.08.11 I 62JP01 EXPX22010D $ 8,000,000.00 
I I 
I -r~' 

I 4200324572 I 811540.01.01.08 62ED10 , CASX22010D I $ 27,706.00 

I I I 

(3)[fthe Contracting Officer determines that the Contractor will not achieve a 
level of performance commensurate with the provisional rate, payment of 
provisional award fee will be discontinued or reduced in such amounts, as 
the Contracting Officer deems appropriate. The Contracting Officer will 
notify the Contractor in writing if it is determined that such discontinuance 
or reduction is appropriate. 

(4) Provisional award fee payments will not be made prior to the first award 
fee determination by the Government. 

(g) Award fee determinations are unilateral decisions made solely at the 
discretion of the Government. 

(End of Clause) 

H.4 CONTRACT FUNDING 0852.232-81) (JUN 1990) 

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee. in accordance with the 
Limitation of Funds clause. the total amount allotted by the Government to 
this contract is $596.323.480. This allotment is for Engineering. Science & 
Technical Services and covers the following estimated period of performance: 
contract award through January 27. 2010. 

(b) An additional amount of  is obligated under this contract for 
payment of fees. 

(c) Recapitulation of funding is as follows: 

T,)t,,1 Sum Allotted, exclusive of Fee, $588,610,224  $ 7,713,256 $596,323,480 
: Pl:rfnrmance Fee Provisional (6(Yk,)      

Award Fee Provisional (4OCk)     
Performance Fee Earned $5,367,019 . $5,367,019 
A ward Fee Earned $3,728,214 $ - $3,728,214 

, 

T(ltal Sum Allotted $612,613,253 $ 8,027,706 $620,640.959 I 

(End of Clause) 

[END (W SECTION] 

I 

(b)(4)

(b)(4)


